

January 28, 1994

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION Washington, DC 20555

ATTN: Document Control Desk

RE: Reply to a Notice of Violation Docket No. 030-14353 License No. 29-18018-01

To Whom It May Concern:

Testwell Craig Testing Laboratories, Inc. is herewith submitting the following information and response for your use and review:

ITEM A - Improper Storage

040048

PDR

9402070338 940128

ADOCK 03014353

PDR

Testwell Craig's field technician stored his nuclear densometer in a construction trailer office when of in use. This office was not locked at all times as required.

As a result of the November 2.d, 1993 inspection, Testwell Craig took the following action:

- A lockable storage cabinet was constructed in accordance with NRC requirements and shipped to the site for use by our field technician.
- Field technician was disciplined for improperly storing his equipment.

This action was taken immediately and full compliance has been achieved since November 10th, 1993.

DIVISIONS IN LONG ISLAND CITY, NY & DANBURY, CONNECTICUT DSSINING, NEW YORK & ALBANY, NEW YORK & MIAMI, FLORIDA & FAIRFIELD, NJ TESTWELL CRAIG TESTING LABORATORIES, INC.

ITEM B - Exposure Records

Two of Testwell Craig's field technicians failed to turn in their TLD's for the time period October 15th, 1992 to October 15th, 1993 and July 15th, 1993 to October 15th, 1993 respectfully.

As a result of your December 21st, 1993, Testwell Craig took the following action:

- Estimated radiation exposure amounts were recorded in the 1) employee files for the radiation exposure records.
- Field technicians were disciplined for their failure to 2) submit TLD's to laboratory manager.
- Laboratory manager was instructed to review TLD's with 3) radiation safety officer prior to submission to R.S. Landauer, Inc.

This action was taken immediately and full compliance was achieved by January 15th, 1994.

We trust the information submitted is sufficient for your use and review.

Should you have any questions or need any information, please contact us at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

Michael W. CANNAN

President

MWC/jr cc: USNRC - Region I Eugene Samuelsen